503529872 10/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3576498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERICA PATTON	08/06/2013
DANIEL RANERI	08/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUTRON ELECTRONICS, CO., INC.	
Street Address:	7200 SUTER ROAD	
City:	COOPERSBURG	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14887408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)689-2744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1250

Email: sekoffs@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN E. KOFFS, DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0737-00757	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN E. KOFFS	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven E. Koffs/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ExecutedAssign#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssign#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssign#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036829 FRAME: 0231

503529872

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Erica Patton and Daniel Raneri, hereby transfer to LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC., with its principal place of business located at 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to CLOCK DEVICE WITH AUTOMATIC SIMULATION OF SUNRISE OR SUNSET, described in non-provisional application Serial No. 13/838,708 filed March 15, 2013, and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, or claiming priority therefrom that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and designees, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional patent application and said utility patent application, and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, and all rights for past infringement.

We authorize LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

-1-

DM2\4174508.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 12/22225-P2/L0737-00582

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

-2-

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 12/22225-P2/L0737-00582

Inventor No. 1

Dated: 8/6/13

Residence:

251 Spies Church Road Reading, PA 19606 State of Pennsylvania County of Lehigh

This 6 day of MUSI, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Erica Patton known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Megan R. Yarashas, Notary Public Upper Saucon Twp., Lehigh County My Commission Expires March 18, 2017

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 12/22225-P2/L0737-00582

Inventor No. 2

Dated: 6' Aug 2013

Daniel Raneri

Residence:

5607 Meadow Drive Orefield, PA 18069 State of Pennsylvania County of Lehigh

This both day of Angust, 2013, before me personally came the above-named **Daniel Raneri** known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Megan R. Yarashar Notary Public

> COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal

Megan R. Yarashas, Notary Public Upper Saucon Twp., Lehigh County My Commission Expires March 18, 2017

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

- 4 -

DM2\4174508.1